
Maria Spicer, PhD, RDN, LDN
Dietetic Internship Director
Florida State University
400 Sandels Building
Tallahassee, FL   32306-1493
850-644-1784  Phone
850-654-5000 Fax
mspicer@fsu.edu

*PhD Program offered

http://humansciences.fsu.edu/
departments/nutrition-food-exer-
cise-sciences/dietetic-internship

Jeanette Andrade, PhD, RDN, LDN, 
FAND
Assistant Professor and MS-DI Program 
Director
University of Florida
Food Science & Human Nutrition Dept
P.O. Box 110370
Gainesville, FL   32611-0370
352-294-3717 Phone
352-392-9467 Fax
jandrade1@ufl.edu

http://fshn.ifas.ufl.edu/main-menu-
tab/graduate-program/degrees-of-
fered/ms-dietetic-internship-pro-
gram/

Claudia Sealey-Potts, PhD, RD, LDN, 
FAND
MS/Dietetic Internship & ISPP 
Director
University of North Florida
Brooks College of Health
Dept of Nutrition and Dietetics
1 UNF Drive
Jacksonville, FL   32224-2673
904-620-1429 Phone
c.sealey-potts@unf.edu

http://www.unf.edu/brooks/nutri-
tion/dietetic_internship.aspx

Combined Dietetic Internship and Graduate Program

Dona Greenwood, PhD, RDN, LDN, 
FAND
Program Director
Keiser University Graduate School
Lakeland, FL  33805
863-682-6020  Phone
868-688-6196 Fax
dgreenwood@keiseruniversity.edu

www.keiseruniversity.edu/master-
science-nutrition-distant-learning

*Master of Science in Nutrition with
Distance Learning Internship (MSDI)

Sharon Hickman, MPH, RD, LD/N
Dietetic Internship Director
Bay Pines VA Healthcare System
Department of Veterans Affairs
P.O. Box 5005
Bay Pines, FL   33744
727-398-6661 *14449  Phone
727-398-9503  Fax
Sharon.Hickman@va.gov 

http://www.dieteticinternship.
va.gov/ 

MPH in Public Health with 
concentration  in Nutrition and 
Dietetics through the University of 
South Florida

Theresa Crocker, PhD, RDN
Assistant Professor
Department of Community and 
Family Health
Director, Nutrition and Dietetics 
Program
College of Public Health
University of South Florida
13201 Bruce B. Downs Blvd. MDC56
Tampa, FL  33612-3805
813-974-8261  Phone
813-974-8889  Fax
tcrocker@health.usf.edu 

http://health.usf.edu/publi-
chealth/cfh/usf-dietetic-intern-
ship/ 



Sherri Lewis, MS, RD, LDN
Director
Anne Brezina Dietetic Internship
James A. Haley VA Hospital
13000 Bruce B. Downs Blvd.
Tampa, FL   33612
813-972-2000  ext. 7027 Phone
813-978-5838  Fax
Sherri.Lewis@va.gov 

http://www.dieteticinternship.
va.gov/Tampa/index.asp

Rick Parks, MS, RD, SNS
Director
Florida Department of Agriculture 
and Consumer Services
Food, Nutrition and Wellness
600 South Calhoun Street, Suite 120
Tallahassee, FL   32399-0400
850-617-7400 Phone
Richard.Parks@freshfromflorida.com 

https://www.freshfromflorida.
com/Divisions-Offices/Food-Nutri-
tion-and-Wellness/Dietetic-Intern-
ship-Program

Sherry Mahoney, MBA, RD, LD/N
Director
Mayo Clinic Dietetic Internship
Department of Nutrition
4500 San Pablo Road
Jacksonvllle, FL   32224
904-956-0039  Phone
904-956-1947  Fax
Mahoney.Sherry@mayo.edu

http://www.mayo.edu/mayo-clinic-
school-of-health-sciences/careers/
dietetics/dietetics-internship-florida 

Beverly L. Girard, MBA, MS, RD
Director
Sara Dan, MBA, RD
Coordinator
Sarasota District Schools
Food and Nutrition Services
101 Old Venice Road
Osprey, FL   34229-9023
941-486-2199 Phone
941-486-2021 Fax
Beverly.Girard@sarasotacounty-
schools.net

Dietetic_Internship@srqit.sarasota.
k12.fl.us

http://www.sarasotacountyschools.
net/departments/fns/default.aspx-
?id=1628

Melissa Cooper, MSH, RD, LD/N
Dietetic Internship Director
Florida Department of Health in 
Pasco County Dietetic Internship
Clinical and Nutrition Services
Pasco County Health Department 
Dietetic Internship
10841 Little Road, Bldg. B
New Port Richey, FL   34654
727-619-0323 Phone
727-863-9734  Fax
Melissa.Cooper@FLHealth.gov

http://pasco.floridahealth.gov/pro-
grams-and-services/clinical-and-nu-
trition-services/dietetic-internship/
index.html

Fran Mann, MS, RD, 
Director, FH Dietetic Internship 
Program & NS Regulatory Compliance
Florida Hospital NS System 
Administration
Florida Hospital - Nutritional Services 
System Admin.
221 NE Ivanhoe Blvd.
Orlando, FL   32804
Cell: 407-590-3801 (preferred)
Office: 407-303-5600 ext. 112.4172
Frances.Mann@flhosp.org

FH.Dietetic.Internship.Program@
flhosp.org

FloridaHospital.com/dietetic-intern-
ship

Dietetic Internships



Evelyn Enrione, PhD, RDN, LDN
Director, Dietetic Internship
Director, Master’s Program
Florida International University
Department of Dietetics and 
Nutrition, AHC5-306
11200 SW 8th Street
Miami, FL  33199
305-348-2878
Evelyn.Enrione@fiu.edu 

Dietetic Internships continued



Beth  Gankofskie, PhD, RD
DPD Director
University of Florida
Food Science & Human Nutrition
Department
P.O. Box 110370
Gainesville, FL   32611-0370
352-273-3471 Phone
352-392-9467 Fax
gankofskie@ufl.edu

http://fshn.ifas.ufl.edu/main-menu-
tab/undergraduate-program/under-
graduate-majors/dietetics-major/

Jennifer Farrell, MS, RD
DPD Director
Florida State University
Nutrition, Food and Exercise
Science Department
120 Convocation Way
Tallahassee, FL   32306-1493
850-644-4794
Jennifer.Farrell@fsu.edu

 https://humansciences.fsu.edu/
nutrition-food-exercise-sciences/
students/undergraduate-programs/
majors/dietetics/

Jackie Shank, MS, RDN, LDN
DPD Director
University of North Florida
Brooks College of Health
Department of Nutrition and Dietetics
1 UNF Drive
Jacksonville, FL   32224-2646
904-620-2328  Office
904-620-1942  Fax
jshank@unf.edu 

https://www.unf.edu/brooks/nutri-
tion/undergrad_programstudy.aspx

Joan Marn, MS, RDN, LDN
DPD Director
Florida International University
Department of Dietetics and Nutrition
AHC5-308
University Park
11200 SW 8th Street
Miami, FL   33199
305-348-2878 Phone
305-348-1996 Fax
JMarn@FIU.edu 

http://stempel.fiu.edu/academics/
dietetics-and-nutrition/areas-of-
study/bs-dietetics-and-nutrition/
index.html

Didactic Programs



Stephen P. Gagnon, MS, DTR
Program Manager
Hillsborough Community College
4001 Tampa Bay Blvd.
Tampa, FL   33614
813-253-7316
sgagnon@hccfl.edu 

https://www.hccfl.edu/dm/associ-
ate-in-science/dietetic-technician.
aspx

Pamela Riedel, MS, RD, LD/N
Program Director
Pembroke Pines Campus
Keiser University - Pembroke Pines
1640 SW 145th Avenue
Pembroke Pines, FL   33027
954-431-4300  Phone
954-431-2929  Fax
561-516-0728 Cell
priedel@keiseruniversity.edu

The Keiser University Dietetics and 
Nutrition Coordinated Program offers 
a concentration in Medical Nutrition 
Therapy at the Lakeland, Pembroke 
Pines and Port St. Lucie Campuses. 
The program concentration in Health 
Promotion Disease Prevention is of-
fered at the Melbourne campus.

http://www.keiseruniversity.edu/
dietetics-and-nutrition-bs/

Coordinated Programs

Dietetic Technician Program

Jessica Weissman, PhD, RDN, LDN
Program Director - Melbourne Campus
Keiser University - Melbourne
10330 South US Highway 1
900 South Babcock Street
Melbourne, FL   32901
321-409-4800 Phone
321-952-7590  Fax
jweissman@keiseruniversity.edu

Keiser University Lakeland, Pembroke 
Pines and Port St. Lucie’s Nutrition 
and Dietetics Education Program is 
accredited by ACEND. Keiser University 
Melbourne’s Nutrition and Dietetics 
Education Program has been granted 
candidate status by ACEND. Students 
enrolled are considered graduates of 
an accredited program upon successful 
completion of the program.



Doctorate Program

Lauri Wright, PhD, RDN, LDN
Director
Doctorate of Clinical Nutrition
University of North Florida
1 UNF Drive
Jacksonville, FL   32224-2673
904-620-1436
l.wright@unf.edu

https://www.unf.edu/graduate-
school/academics/programs/Clini-
cal_Nutrition.aspx

Mitchell Knutson, PhD
Professor of Nutritional Biochemistry 
and Graduate Coordinator
Nutritional Sciences Interdisciplinary 
PhD Program 
Food Science and Human Nutrition 
Department
University of Florida
P.O. Box 110370
Gainesville, FL   32611-0370
352-294-3753 Phone
352-392-9467 Fax
352-359-3507 Cell
mknutson@ufl.edu


